1.65 V to 3.6 V, Single-Channel Level
Translator in SOT-66 Package
 ADG3231
Rev. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(RY-6-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Branding Package Option
ADG3231BRJ-REEL −40°C to +85°C SOT-23 W2B RJ-6
ADG3231BRJ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C SOT-23 W2B RJ-6
ADG3231BRJZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C SOT-23 SO2 RJ-6
ADG3231BRJZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C SOT-23 SO2 RJ-6
ADG3231BRYZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C SOT-66 SO2 RY-6-1
ADG3231BRYZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C SOT-66 SO2 RY-6-1
1 Z = Pb-free part.
 ADG3231
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
NOTES